Date of Issuance: _ August 8, 2012

Change Order
No. Two (02)

Effective Date:

Project: Cumberland Cove Area Water Line Addition (Ovwmer: City of Crossville Owmner's Conlract No.:

Contract:

Date of Contract;

Contractor: W&0 Construction Company

Engineer's Project No.: 0466

The Contract Documents are modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:

Description: Final quantities adjustment

Attachments: (List documents supporting change):

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:

Original Contract Price:

$3,245,175.00

Increase from previously approved Change Orders: N/A

$_371,141.50

Contract Price prior to this Change Order:

$3,616,316.50

Decrease of this Change Order:

$_(200,236.75

Contract Price incorporating this Change Order:

Original Contract Times: [] Workingdays X Calendar days
Substantial completion (days or date): MARCH 15, 2011

Ready for final payment (days or date): MAY4, 2011

[Increase] [Decrease] from previously approved Change Orders N/A

Substantial completion (days):

Ready for final payment (days):

Contract Times prior to this Change Order:
Substantial completion (days or date): MARCH 15, 2011

Ready for final payment (days or date): MAY 4, 2011

Increase of this Change Order:
Substantial completion (days or date): JULY 31, 2012

Ready for final payment (days or date): AUGUST 31, 2012

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
Substantial completion (days or date): JULY 15, 2012

$3,416,079.75P Ready for final payment (days or date): AUGUST 31, 2012
RECOMMENDED: ACCEPTED: ACCEPTED:
& By: By:
Stigall Engineering Associales, Inc. City of Crossville W&Q Construction Company
Date: /F / f / / Z« Date: Date:
Approved by Funding Agency (if applicable): Date:

EJCDC No. C-941 (2002 Edition)

Prenared hy the Engineers' Joint Contract Documents Committee and endorsed by the




City of Crossville

Cumberland Cove Area Water Lines
Change Order No. 2; Attachment I

No. _ Description Add Delete
01. 8-inch PVC water line; Class 200, Open Cut;

ADD 1,120 LF @ $14.00/LF $ 15,680.00 3 0.00
02, 6-inch PVC water line; Class 200, Open Cut;

DELETE 6,240 LF @ $10.00/LF $ 0.00 $ 62,400.00
(3. 6-inch PVC water line; Class 250, Open Cut; _

NO CHANGE $ 0.00 $ 0.00
04.  4-inch PVC water line; Class 200; Open Cut;

DELETE 785 LF @ $7.25/LF $ 0.00 $ 5,691.25
05.  4-inch PVC water line; Class 250, Open Cut;

DELETE 934 LF @ $8.25/LF $ 0.00 $  7,705.50
06.  6-inch tapping sleeve and valve;

ADD 1 @ $2,500.00/EA $  2,500.00 $ 0.00
07.  6-inch x 4-inch tapping sleeve and valve;

DELETE 4 @ $2,000.00/EA $ 0.00 $ 8,000.00
08.  8-inch gate valve;

ADD 6 @ $700.00/EA $  4,200.00 $ 0.00
09.  6-inch gate valve;

DELETE 12 @ $425.00/EA $ 0.00 $ 5,100.00
10.  4-inch gate valve,

DELETE 17 @ $350.00/EA $ 0.00 $ 5,950.00
1. 3-inch gate valve;

ADD 4 @ $300.00/EA $  1,200.00 $ 0.00
12, 5-1/4-inch hydrant

DELETE 2 @ $1,750.00/EA $ (.00 $ 3,500.00
13.  Flushing hydrant;

DELETE 4 @ $750.00/EA $ 0.00 $ 3,000.00
14.  Sampling assembly;

DELETE 13 @ $350.00/EA $ 0.00 $  4,550.00

EJCDC No. C-941 (2002 Edition)

Prenared hv the Engineers’ Joint Contract Dockments Committce and endorsed v the




No. _ Description Add Delete
15. Gravel driveway replacement;

1,648.77 LF @ $10.00/LF $ 0.00 $ 16,487.70
15.a. 500LF @ $6.00/LF $ 0.00 $ 3,000.00
16.  Asphalt replacement;

ADD 137 TON @ $100.00/TON $  13,700.00 $ 0.00
16.a. DELETE 20 LF @ $78/LF $ 0.00 $ 1,560.00
17. Gravel backfill in trench as directed by Engineer;

DELETE 9,884.63 TONS @ 10.00/TON $ 0.00 $ 98,846.30
18.  Mayland Pump Station Improvements;

NO CHANGE $ 0.00 $ 0.00
19.  10-inch steel casing pipe; jack and bore

ADD 238 LF @ $150.00/LF $ 35,700.00 $ 0.00
20.  Customer service assemblies

DELETE 118 @ $325/EA $ 0.00 $ 38,350.00
21.  %-inch service tubing, open cut;

DELETE 5,128 LF @ $4.00/LF $ 0.00 $ 20,512.00
22.  Y-inch service tubing; punched

DELETE 2,314 LF @ $6.00/LF $ 0.00 $ 13,884.00
23.  Concrete drive replacement; _

DELETE 50 CY @ $250.00/CY $ 0.00 $ 12,500.00
24.  10-inch PVC casing pipe, open cut;

ADD 332 LF @ $25.00/LF $ 8,300.00 $ 0.00
25.  8-inch PVC casing pipe; open cut

ADD 1,476 LF @ $20.00/LF $ 29,520.00 $ 0.00
26.  Erosion control compliance;

NO CHANGE $ 0.00 $ 0.00
27.  Plateau Road pump station improvements;

NO CHANGE $ 0.00 $ 0.00
28, 12-inch ductile iron pipe wrapped in polyethylene

NO CHANGE b 0.00 $ 0.00

TOTALS $ 110,800.00 ($311,036.75)

(8_311,036.75)
(3 200,236.75)

EJCDC Nou. C-941 (2002 Edition)
Prenared hv the Eneineers’ Joint Contract Documents Committee and endorsed by the




